Item

ATTACHMENT |
FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025
VILLAGE OF BALD HEAD ISLAND
ISLAND PACKAGE CENTER/POST OFFICE FEE SCHEDULE
Effective July 1, 2024

Description of Fee

USPS Services

First Class Stamp

Monthly

First Class Stamp (Roll)
Priority Flat Rate Envelope
Priority Small Flat Rate Box
Priority Medium Flat Rate Box
Priority Large Flat Rate Box
Certified Mail Fee

Return Receipt Requested
Other Services

Shipping Supplies

Envelope (#10)

Manilla Envelope (6 X 9)
Manilla Envelope (9 x 12)
Padded Envelope (6 x 9)
Padded Envelope (11 x 9)
Padded Envelope (15 x 9)
Box (6 x 6 x 6)

Box (12 x 6 x 6)

Box (12 x 12 x 12)

Box (24 x 5 x 18)

Box (16 x 16 x 16)

Box (12 x 12 x 48)

Box (36 x 5 x 30)

Box (20 x 20 x 25)

Box (36 x 6 x 42)

Poly Bag (10 x 13)

Poly Bag (15 x 19)

Other Services

Page 7 of 17

Amount

Rate Set by USPS
Rate Set by USPS
Rate Set by USPS
Rate Set by USPS
Rate Set by USPS
Rate Set by USPS
Rate Set by USPS
Rate Set by USPS
Rate Set by USPS
Rates Set by USPS

$0.15
$0.20
$0.40
$1.00
§1.25
§2.25
$2.50
$3.50
$5.25
$5.50
$6.50
$8.50
$8.50
$9.50
$16.00
$1.50
$2.50

Village Manager's Discretion



	FY 25 Budget Ordinance
	Fee Schedule - ICE FEES
	Fee Schedule - IPC Fees
	Fee Schedule - Dev. Srvcs.
	Fee Schedule - Contractor Servs
	Fee Schedule - Public Works
	Fee Schedule - Stormwater
	Fee Schedule - Utilities
	Pay and Class Schedule



