## ATTACHMENT I

## FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 VILLAGE OF BALD HEAD ISLAND

## ISLAND PACKAGE CENTER/POST OFFICE FEE SCHEDULE

Effective July 1, 2024

Item		Description of Fee	Amount
1		USPS Services	
	First Class Stamp		Rate Set by USPS
	Monthly		Rate Set by USPS
	First Class Stamp (Roll)		Rate Set by USPS
	Priority Flat Rate Envelope		Rate Set by USPS
	Priority Small Flat Rate Box		Rate Set by USPS
	Priority Medium Flat Rate Box		Rate Set by USPS
	Priority Large Flat Rate Box		Rate Set by USPS
	Certified Mail Fee		Rate Set by USPS
	Return Receipt Requested		Rate Set by USPS
	Other Services		Rates Set by USPS
2		Shipping Supplies	
	Envelope (#10)		\$0.15
	Manilla Envelope (6 X 9)		\$0.20
	Manilla Envelope (9 x 12)		\$0.40
	Padded Envelope (6 x 9)		\$1.00
	Padded Envelope (11 x 9)		\$1.25
	Padded Envelope (15 x 9)		\$2.25
	Box (6 x 6 x 6)		\$2.50
	Box (12 x 6 x 6)		\$3.50
	Box (12 x 12 x 12)		\$5.25
	Box (24 x 5 x 18)		\$5.50
	Box (16 x 16 x 16)		\$6.50
	Box (12 x 12 x 48)		\$8.50
	Box (36 x 5 x 30)		\$8.50
	Box (20 x 20 x 25)		\$9.50
	Box (36 x 6 x 42)		\$16.00
	Poly Bag (10 x 13)		\$1.50
	Poly Bag (15 x 19)		\$2.50
3		Other Services	Village Manager's Discretion